IMPORTANT NOTICE &=

National Securities Clearing Corporation ke g sas iy
OTC #: 211
DATE: 10/31/2011
TO: ALL PARTICIPANTS - OTC COMPARISON SYSTEM CASHIER,
MANAGER REORGANIZATION
ATTENTION: OPERATIONS PARTNER/OFFICER, MANAGER P&S DEPT. CASHIER,

MANAGER REORGANIZATION, GLOSSARY DEPT UPDATES TO THE
LIST OF OTC CLEARED SECURITIES

FROM: UNDERWRITING
SUBJECT: UPDATES TO THE LIST OF OTC CLEARED SECURITIES

THIS NSCC OTC IMPORTANT NOTICE IS NOW AVAILABLE ON THE NSCC WEB SITE.THE WEB SITE
WWW.DTCC.COM IS PASSWORD PROTECTED AND IS OPEN TO ALL FULL-SETTLING MEMBERS OR
OTHER NSCC PARTICIPANTS. FIRMS THAT WANT ACCESS TO THE NOTICES OF CHANGES TO THE
LIST OF OTC CLEARED SECURITIES SHOULD CALL THEIR NSCC ACCOUNT MANAGER AT
800-422-0582 TO OBTAIN THE APPROPRIATE INFORMATION FOR ACCESS.

Update Cusip#  Symbol Name Effective
Date

ADD

ADD 629506106 NZSTY NZX UNSPONSORED ADR (NEW 10/31/2011
ZEALAND)

ADD 828570101  SIMTY SIM TECHNOLOGY GROUP LTD 10/31/2011
UNSPONSORED ADR

DELETE

DELETE *** J05082102  CAOEF CANON ELECTRONICS INC 10/31/2011
(JAPAN)

DELETE 26153G104 DFLY DREAMFLY PROD CORP COM 10/31/2011
STK (DE)

DELETE 501921100 LTVCQ LTV CORP 10/31/2011

DELETE 550260103 LUMTQ LUMINANT WORLDWIDE CORP 10/31/2011

DELETE 75943A109 RLYC RELAY CAPITAL 10/31/2011
CORPORATION (NV)

DELETE 844113100 SOUM SOUTHERN WEBBING MILLS 10/31/2011
INC

Non-Confidential

DTCC is now offering enhanced access to all important notices via a new, Web-based subscription service. The new notification system
leverages RSS Newsfeeds, providing significant benefits including real-time updates and customizable delivery. To learn more and to set up
your own DTCC RSS alerts, visit http://www.dtcc.com/subscription_form.php.




SYMBOL CHANGES
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02879P108

02879P207

316816107

228803102

316816115

228803201

316816123

228803110

46520M105

46520M204

662546100

662546209

739363109

739363307

CUSIP CHANGE

DELETE
ADD ***

G0105D108
G0105D215

*19C-3 Security rule
*** Foreign Netting Security

ALL INQUIRIES SHOULD BE DIRECTED TO NSCC'S MAILBOX AT: smd_notices@dtcc.com

DIl TO: TCEL

AMHND TO: AMHN

APRM

APRMD

CRMB

CRMB

CRMBU

CRMBU

CRMBW

CRMBW

ISDR

ISDRD

NSRS

NSRSD

PWAV

PWAVD

AEGSF
AEGSF

THERAPY CELLS, INC.
COMMON STOCK

THERAPEUTICSMD, INC.
COMMON STOCK

AMERICAN PACIFIC RIM
COMMERCE GROUP COMMON
STOCK (CA)

AMERICAN PAC RIM COMM
GROUP COM STK NEW (CA)

57TH ST GEN ACQUISITION
CORP COM STK (DE)

CRUMBS BAKE SHOP INC

57TH STR GEN ACQUISITION
CORP UITS (DE)

CRUMBS BAKE SHOP INC UNIT
1COM & 1 WT

57TH ST GEN ACQUISITION
CORP WTS EXP 8/19/2016 (DE)

CRUMBS BAKE SHOP INC WT
EXP 5/5/2016

ISSUER DIRECT CORPORATION
COMMON STOCK

ISSUER DIRECT CORP NEW
COM STK (DE)

NORTH SPRINGS RESOURCES
CORP COMMON STOCK

NORTH SPRINGS RES CORP
NEW COM STK (NV)

POWERWAVE TECHNOLOGIES
INC

POWERWAVE TECHNOLOGIES
INC COM STK NEW (DE)

AEGIS GROUP PLC-ORD
AEGIS GROUP PLC-ORD

10/31/2011

10/31/2011

10/31/2011

10/31/2011

10/31/2011

10/31/2011

10/31/2011

10/31/2011

10/31/2011

10/31/2011
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