IMPORTANT NOTICE

National Securities Clearing Corporation



OTC #: 211

DATE: 10/31/2011

TO: ALL PARTICIPANTS - OTC COMPARISON SYSTEM CASHIER,

MANAGER REORGANIZATION

ATTENTION: OPERATIONS PARTNER/OFFICER, MANAGER P&S DEPT. CASHIER,

MANAGER REORGANIZATION, GLOSSARY DEPT UPDATES TO THE

LIST OF OTC CLEARED SECURITIES

FROM: UNDERWRITING

SUBJECT: UPDATES TO THE LIST OF OTC CLEARED SECURITIES

THIS NSCC OTC IMPORTANT NOTICE IS NOW AVAILABLE ON THE NSCC WEB SITE. THE WEB SITE WWW.DTCC.COM IS PASSWORD PROTECTED AND IS OPEN TO ALL FULL-SETTLING MEMBERS OR OTHER NSCC PARTICIPANTS. FIRMS THAT WANT ACCESS TO THE NOTICES OF CHANGES TO THE LIST OF OTC CLEARED SECURITIES SHOULD CALL THEIR NSCC ACCOUNT MANAGER AT 800-422-0582 TO OBTAIN THE APPROPRIATE INFORMATION FOR ACCESS.

Update	Cusip #	Symbol	Name	Effective Date
ADD				
ADD	629506106	NZSTY	NZX UNSPONSORED ADR (NEW ZEALAND)	10/31/2011
ADD	828570101	SIMTY	SIM TECHNOLOGY GROUP LTD UNSPONSORED ADR	10/31/2011
DELETE				
DELETE ***	J05082102	CAOEF	CANON ELECTRONICS INC (JAPAN)	10/31/2011
DELETE	26153G104	DFLY	DREAMFLY PROD CORP COM STK (DE)	10/31/2011
DELETE	501921100	LTVCQ	LTV CORP	10/31/2011
DELETE	550260103	LUMTQ	LUMINANT WORLDWIDE CORP	10/31/2011
DELETE	75943A109	RLYC	RELAY CAPITAL CORPORATION (NV)	10/31/2011
DELETE	844113100	SOUM	SOUTHERN WEBBING MILLS INC	10/31/2011

Non-Confidential

DTCC is now offering enhanced access to all important notices via a new, Web-based subscription service. The new notification system leverages RSS Newsfeeds, providing significant benefits including real-time updates and customizable delivery. To learn more and to set up your own DTCC RSS alerts, visit http://www.dtcc.com/subscription_form.php.

SYMBOI	L CHANGES
SIMDOL	

STWIDGE CITE	MOES						
	88337C102	DIII TO: TCEL	THERAPY CELLS, INC. COMMON STOCK	10/31/2011			
	88338N107	AMHND TO: AMHN	THERAPEUTICSMD, INC. COMMON STOCK	10/31/2011			
REORGANIZATION							
DELETE	02879P108	APRM	AMERICAN PACIFIC RIM COMMERCE GROUP COMMON STOCK (CA)				
ADD	02879P207	APRMD	AMERICAN PAC RIM COMM GROUP COM STK NEW (CA)	10/31/2011			
DELETE	316816107	CRMB	57TH ST GEN ACQUISITION CORP COM STK (DE)				
ADD	228803102	CRMB	CRUMBS BAKE SHOP INC	10/31/2011			
DELETE	316816115	CRMBU	57TH STR GEN ACQUISITION CORP UITS (DE)				
ADD	228803201	CRMBU	CRUMBS BAKE SHOP INC UNIT 1 COM & 1 WT	10/31/2011			
DELETE	316816123	CRMBW	57TH ST GEN ACQUISITION CORP WTS EXP 8/19/2016 (DE)				
ADD	228803110	CRMBW	CRUMBS BAKE SHOP INC WT EXP 5/5/2016	10/31/2011			
DELETE	46520M105	ISDR	ISSUER DIRECT CORPORATION COMMON STOCK				
ADD	46520M204	ISDRD	ISSUER DIRECT CORP NEW COM STK (DE)	10/31/2011			
DELETE	662546100	NSRS	NORTH SPRINGS RESOURCES CORP COMMON STOCK				
ADD	662546209	NSRSD	NORTH SPRINGS RES CORP NEW COM STK (NV)	10/31/2011			
DELETE	739363109	PWAV	POWERWAVE TECHNOLOGIES INC				
ADD	739363307	PWAVD	POWERWAVE TECHNOLOGIES INC COM STK NEW (DE)	10/31/2011			
CUSIP CHANGE							
DELETE	G0105D108	AEGSF	AEGIS GROUP PLC-ORD				
ADD ***	G0105D215	AEGSF	AEGIS GROUP PLC-ORD	10/31/2011			

^{* 19}C-3 Security rule

ALL INQUIRIES SHOULD BE DIRECTED TO NSCC'S MAILBOX AT: smd_notices@dtcc.com

^{***} Foreign Netting Security